

2018 DAY-BY-DAY | MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION

No.	Date	Loc.	W/L	Final Score	Win. Pitcher	Los. Pitcher	Rec.	Stand.	Att.	Cum. Time
1	3/29	R/D	W	Sox 14, K.C. 7	Shields	Duffy	1-0	1/+0.5	36,517	3:26
2	3/31	R/N	W	Sox 4, K.C. 3	Farquhar (R)	Maurer (R)	2-0	1/+1.0	17,564	2:54
	4/1	R/D		at Kansas City	Ppd. due to cold/snow; rescheduled as part of a split doubleheader on 4/28					
3	4/2	R/N	L	Tor. 4, Sox 2	Oh (R)	Farquhar (R)	2-1	1/+0.5	16,629	2:51
4	4/3	R/N	L	Tor. 14, Sox 5	Happ	González	2-2	T1/-	17,451	3:27
5	4/4	R/N	W	Sox 4, Tor. 3	Jones (R)	Tepera (R)	3-2	T1/-	17,268	2:56
6	4/5	H/D	L	Det. 9, Sox 7 (10)	Jiménez (R)	Infante (R)	3-3	2/-1.0	33,318	4:03
7	4/7	H/D	L	Det. 6, Sox 1	Fulmer	Giolito	3-4	T2/-1.0	16,625	49,943 3:39
8	4/8	H/D	L	Det. 1, Sox 0	Fiers	López	3-5	4/-1.5	11,131	61,074 2:38
9	4/9	H/N	L	T.B. 5, Sox 4	Archer	González	3-6	5/-1.5	10,377	71,451 3:47
10	4/10	H/D	L	T.B. 6, Sox 5	Snell	Fulmer	3-7	5/-2.5	10,069	81,520 3:44
11	4/11	H/D	W	Sox 2, T.B. 1	Rondón (R)	Pruitt (R)	4-7	T3/-2.5	10,431	91,951 3:02
12	4/12	R/N	L	Min. 4, Sox 0	Berrios	Giolito	4-8	T3/-3.5	15,474	2:55
	4/13	R/N		at Minnesota	Ppd. due to cold/snow; rescheduled as part of a straight doubleheader on 6/5					
	4/14	R/D		at Minnesota	Ppd. due to cold/snow; rescheduled as part of a split doubleheader on 9/28					
	4/15	R/D		at Minnesota	Ppd. due to cold/snow; rescheduled for 8/20					
13	4/16	R/N	L	Oak. 8, Sox 1	Mengden	López	4-9	T3/-4.0	7,479	2:56
14	4/17	R/N	L	Oak. 10, Sox 2	Cahill	González	4-10	4/-4.5	46,028	2:56
15	4/18	R/D	L	Oak. 12, Sox 11 (14)	Trivino (R)	Shields (R)	4-11	4/-5.0	13,321	5:48
16	4/20	H/N	L	Hou. 10, Sox 0	Verlander	Shields	4-12	4/-5.0	14,211	106,162 3:04
17	4/21	H/N	L	Hou. 10, Sox 1	Keuchel	Giolito	4-13	4/-5.5	23,902	130,064 3:13
18	4/22	H/D	L	Hou. 7, Sox 1	McCullers	Bummer (R)	4-14	5/-6.5	17,167	147,231 3:20
19	4/23	H/N	W	Sox 10, Sea. 4	Fulmer	Leake	5-14	4/-6.5	13,524	160,755 2:56
20	4/24	H/D	L	Sea. 1, Sox 0	Gonzales	Volstad	5-15	4/-6.5	10,761	171,516 2:52
21	4/25	H/D	L	Sea. 4, Sox 3	Hernández	Shields	5-16	4/-7.5	11,471	182,987 2:57
22	4/26	R/N	W	Sox 6, K.C. 3	Junis	Giolito	6-16	4/-6.5	18,315	3:08
23	4/27	R/N	W	Sox 7, K.C. 4 (11)	Infante (R)	Hill (R)	7-16	4/-6.5	15,395	3:34
24	4/28	R/D	W	Sox 8, K.C. 0	Fulmer	Oaks	8-16	4/-6.0	16,971	2:49
25		R/N	L	K.C. 5, Sox 2	Skoglund	Covey	8-17	4/-6.0	16,070	2:39
26	4/29	R/D	L	K.C. 5, Sox 4	McCarthy (R)	Rondón (R)	8-18	4/-6.0	23,892	3:19

MARCH/APRIL RECORD: 8-18

27	5/1	R/N	L	St. L. 3, Sox 2	Norris (R)	Soria (R)	8-19	4/-6.5	38,000	2:56
28	5/2	R/D	L	St. L. 3, Sox 2	Marínez	Giolito	8-20	4/-7.5	37,298	2:37
29	5/3	H/N	W	Sox 6, Min. 5	Jones (R)	Reed (R)	9-20	4/-7.0	13,260	196,247 2:54
30	5/4	H/N	L	Min. 6, Sox 4	Berrios	Fulmer	9-21	5/-7.0	15,935	212,182 3:19
31	5/5	H/N	L	Min. 8, Sox 4	Lynn	Santiago	9-22	5/-7.0	23,765	235,947 3:23
32	5/6	H/D	L	Min. 5, Sox 3	Duke	Rondón (R)	9-23	5/-7.0	17,424	253,371 2:56
33	5/8	H/N	L	Pit. 10, Sox 6	Glasnow (R)	Volstad (R)	9-24	5/-7.0	12,871	266,242 3:53
34	5/9	H/D	L	Pit. 6, Sox 5	Rodríguez (R)	Jones (R)	9-25	5/-8.0	12,476	278,718 2:46
35	5/11	R/D	L	Cubs 11, Sox 2	Chatwood	Fulmer	9-26	5/-8.0	39,585	3:45
36	5/12	R/D	L	Cubs 8, Sox 4	Lester	Shields	9-27	5/-9.0	41,099	3:20
37	5/13	R/D	W	Sox 5, Cubs 3	Giolito	Hendricks	10-27	5/-9.0	40,537	2:47
38	5/15	R/N	L	Pit. 7, Sox 0	Williams	López	10-28	5/-8.5	11,847	3:03
39	5/16	R/D	L	Pit. 3, Sox 2	Santana (R)	Soria (R)	10-29	5/-9.5	20,286	2:45
40	5/17	H/N	W	Sox 4, Tex. 2	Avilán (R)	Leclerc (R)	11-29	5/-9.0	17,666	296,384 2:54
41	5/18	H/N	L	Tex. 12, Sox 5	Chavez (R)	Fulmer	11-30	5/-9.0	16,373	312,757 3:52
42	5/19	H/N	W	Sox 5, Tex. 3	Giolito	Jurado	12-30	5/-9.0	25,611	338,368 2:58
43	5/20	H/D	W	Sox 3, Tex. 0	López	Minor	13-30	4/-8.0	16,829	355,197 2:28
44	5/21	H/N	L	Bal. 3, Sox 2	Cashner	Santiago	13-31	4/-8.5	11,628	366,825 3:02
45	5/22	H/N	W	Sox 3, Bal. 2	Rondón (R)	Givens (R)	14-31	4/-8.5	12,590	379,415 3:03
46	5/23	H/N	W	Sox 11, Bal. 1	Covey	Cobb	15-31	4/-8.5	17,056	396,471 2:54
47	5/24	H/D	L	Bal. 9, Sox 3	Bundy (C)	Giolito	15-32	5/-8.5	19,147	415,618 3:00
48	5/25	R/N	L	Det. 5, Sox 4	Farmer (R)	Rondón (R)	15-33	5/-8.5	24,648	2:51
49	5/26	R/D	W	Sox 8, Det. 4	Santiago	Liriano	16-33	5/-8.5	27,032	3:16
50	5/27	R/D	L	Det. 3, Sox 2	Hardy	Shields	16-34	5/-9.5	23,419	2:17
51	5/28	R/D	L	Cle. 9, Sox 6	Plutko	Volstad (R)	16-35	5/-10.5	23,729	3:12
52	5/29	R/N	L	Cle. 7, Sox 3	Clevinger	Giolito	16-36	5/-11.5	30,441	2:58
53	5/30	R/D	L	Cle. 9, Sox 1	Kluber	López	16-37	5/-13.0	17,930	3:09

MAY RECORD: 8-19

54	6/1	H/N	W	Sox 8, Mil. 3	Avilán (R)	Anderson	17-37	5/-12.0	20,004	435,622 3:00
55	6/2	H/D	L	Mil. 5, Sox 0	Chacín	Shields	17-38	5/-12.0	29,281	464,903 2:52
56	6/3	H/D	W	Sox 6, Mil. 1	Volstad (R)	Suter	18-38	5/-11.0	25,338	490,241 2:53
57	6/5	R/D	L	Min. 5, Sox 2	Duffey (R)	Jones (R)	18-39	5/-11.5	26,261	2:37
58		R/D	W	Sox 6, Min. 3	Giolito	Littell	19-39	5/-11.5	26,261	3:07
59	6/6	R/N	W	Sox 5, Min. 2	Santiago	Odorizzi	20-39	4/-11.5	20,393	3:27
60	6/7	R/D	L	Min. 7, Sox 2	Berrios	Shields	20-40	4/-12.0	21,469	2:14
61	6/8	R/N	W	Sox 1, Bos. 0	Covey	Sale	21-40	4/-12.0	36,593	2:24
62	6/9	R/D	L	Bos. 4, Sox 2	Price	Rodón	21-41	4/-12.0	36,675	2:48
63	6/10	R/D	W	Sox 5, Bos. 2	López	Porcello	22-41	4/-12.0	36,998	3:15
64	6/11	H/N	L	Cle. 4, Sox 0	Carrasco	Giolito	22-42	4/-13.0	13,125	503,366 2:59
65	6/12	H/N	W	Sox 5, Cle. 1	Shields	Plutko	23-42	4/-12.0	12,357	515,723 2:57
66	6/13	H/N	W	Sox 3, Cle. 2	Covey	Bauer	24-42	4/-11.0	19,390	535,113 2:31
67	6/14	H/D	L	Cle. 5, Sox 2	Clevinger	Volstad (R)	24-43	4/-12.0	17,183	552,296 2:52
68	6/15	H/N	L	Det. 4, Sox 3	Farmer (R)	Minaya (R)	24-44	4/-12.0	22,813	575,109 3:23
69	6/16	H/D	L	Det. 7, Sox 5	Farmer (R)	Fry (R)	24-45	4/-12.0	23,195	598,304 3:03
70	6/17	H/D	L	Det. 3, Sox 1	Hardy	Shields	24-46	4/-13.0	26,746	625,050 2:59
71	6/18	R/N	L	Cle. 6, Sox 2	Bauer	Covey	24-47	4/14.0	17,271	3:02
72	6/19	R/N	L	Cle. 6, Sox 3	Clevinger	Rodón	24-48	4/15.0	20,394	2:46
73	6/20	R/D	L	Cle. 12, Sox 0	Kluber	López	24-49	4/-16.0	23,101	3:06
	6/21	H/N		vs. Oakland	Ppd. due to rain; rescheduled as part of a straight doubleheader on 6/22					
74	6/22	H/D	L	Oak. 11, Sox 2	Manaea	Shields	24-50	4/-16.5		3:11
75		H/D	W	Sox 6, Oak 4	Giolito	Bassitt	25-50	4/-16.5	18,323	643,373 2:47
76	6/23	H/D	L	Oak. 7, Sox 6	Trivino (R)	Minaya (R)	25-51	4/-17.5	20,457	663,830 3:28
77	6/24	H/D	W	Sox 10, Oak 3	Rodón	Blackburn	26-51	4/-17.5	21,908	685,738 2:42
78	6/26	H/N	W	Sox 8, Min. 4	López	Lynn	27-51	4/-16.0	16,276	702,014 3:16
79	6/27	H/N	W	Sox 6, Min. 1	Shields	Gibson	28-51	4/-16.0	19,466	721,480 2:56
80	6/28	H/D	L	Min. 2, Sox 1 (13)	Busenitz (R)	Santiago (R)	28-52	4/-16.5	21,610	743,090 4:51
81	6/29	R/N	L	Tex. 11, Sox 3	Gallardo	Covey	28-53	4/-16.5	28,156	2:47
82	6/30	R/N	L	Tex. 13, Sox 4	Colon	Rodón	28-54	4/-16.5	28,138	3:28

JUNE RECORD: 12-17

WHITE SOX RECENT TRANSACTIONS

SEPTEMBER

- Recalled LHP Aaron Bummer from Class AAA Charlotte ... purchased the contract of LHP Caleb Frare from Charlotte ... transferred RHP Nate Jones to the 60-day disabled list.
- Returned C Wellington Castillo (right shoulder inflammation) from his injury assignment at Class AAA Charlotte and reinstated him from the 10-day disabled list.
- Recalled OF Ryan Cordell from Class AAA Charlotte.

No.	Date	Loc.	W/L	Final Score	Win. Pitcher	Los. Pitcher	Rec.	Stand.	Att.	Cum. Time
83	7/1	R/D	W	Sox 10, Tex. 5	López	Helms	29-54	4/-16.5	22,684	3:16
84	7/2	R/N	L	Cin. 5, Sox 3	Floro (R)	Volstad (R)	29-55	4/-17.5	16,727	3:19
85	7/3	R/N	W	Cin. 12, Cin. 8 (12)	Santiago (R)	Stephens (R)	30-55	4/-17.5	22,742	4:36
86	7/4	R/N	L	Cin. 7, Sox 4	Romano	Covey	30-56	4/-18.5	24,442	3:22
87	7/5	R/N	L	Hou. 4, Sox 3	Smith (R)	Soria (R)	30-57	4/-19.0	34,955	3:05
88	7/6	R/N	L	Hou. 11, Sox 4	McCullers Jr.	López	30-58	4/-20.0	38,153	2:55
89	7/7	R/D	L	Hou. 12, Sox 6	Morton	Shields	30-59	4/-20.0	39,568	3:19
90	7/8	R/D	L	Hou. 2, Sox 1	Keuchel	Giolito	30-60	4/-20.0	41,654	2:28
91	7/10	H/N	L	St. L. 14, Sox 2	Mikolas	Covey	30-61	4/-19.5	23,245	766,335 3:10
92	7/11	H/N	W	Sox 4, St. L. 0	Rodón	Weaver	31-61	4/-19.5	26,319	792,654 2:46
93	7/13	H/N	W	Sox 9, K.C. 6	Shields	Keller	32-61	4/-19.0	19,342	811,996 3:34
94	7/14	H/D	L	K.C. 5, Sox 0	Duffy	López	32-62	4/-19.0	20,159	832,155 2:47
95	7/15	H/D	W	Sox 10, K.C. 1	Giolito	Smith	33-62	4/-19.0	23,434	855,589 2:39

ALL-STAR BREAK RECORD: 33-62